Fom £ DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK
CITY OF PORTLAND

Please Read
Appilication And
Notes, If Any,

Attached Permit Number: 081582

Thisis to certify that ___ ONE CITY CENTER ASSQO
has permission to _Commercial - Qffice - 5th Floo

————— e

0321002661 ——————
ing this permit shall comply wnth all
es of the City of Portland regulatlng
res, and of the application on file in

AT JCITYCTR Sthfloor—

provided that the person or persons, fig
of the provisions of the Statutes of Ma
the construction, maintenance and use
-this department.

Apply to Public Works for street line
and grade if nature of work requires
such information.

A certificate of occupancy must be
procured by owner before this build-
ing or part thereof is occupied.

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS
Fire Depfl__ > < C oty
Health Dept. )

Appeal Board _
Other _

\[Cﬁ k/{/(ii/\uv\/ ;;.{é?/_{/j;

Director - Building & inspection Services
PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD

~ Department Name



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application | PermitNo: Issue Date: CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 08-1582 032 L002001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
1 CITY CTR 5th floor ONE CITY CENTER ASSOCIATE | ONE CITY CENTER
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone
Morgan Stanley Dirigo Management Company One City Center Portland 2078711080
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: Zone:
Alterations - Commercial E~ 3
Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: Cost of Work: CEO District:
Commercial - Office 5th Floor Commercial - Office - 5th Floor $2,420.00 $240,000.00 1
interior renovations for new tenant, ( FIRE DEPT: % proved INSPECTION:

Morgan Stanley

[ ] Denied

3@

Proposed Project Description:

Commercial - Office - 5th Floor interior renovations for new tenant,

Morgan Stanley

C"Q’V\(& L’ @D
Signature: ()U\:..Q Cv.t/;gs

Use Group: @
THC-20062
Sl@atU&ﬂ { Il‘t’ /( (L

Ty.,ei??

Action: [ ] Approved [ ] Approved

Signature:

PEDESTRIAN AC [IWTIES DISTRICT (P. E D)

w/Conditions |:] Denied

Date:

Permit Taken By:
Idobson

Date Applied For:
12/31/2008

Zoning Approval

1. This permit application does not preclude the
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and

Federal Rules.

2. Building permits do not include plumbing,

septic or electrical work.

3. Building permits are void if work is not started
within six (6) months of the date of issuance.
False information may invalidate a building

permit and stop all work..

] Shoreland

["] Wetland

] Flood Zone

[ ] Subdivision

Special Zone or Reviews

Zoning Appeal

[ | Variance
] Miscellaneous
[ ] Conditional Use

[ ] Interpretation

Historic Preservation

EZNot in District or Landmark
[ ] Does Not Require Review
[ ] Requires Review

[] Approved

[] site Plan ] Approved [] Approved w/Conditions
Maj [ ] Minor [ ] MM[ ] (] Denied [ Denied
Date: | IQ‘Q‘\ )(B"\ Date: Date:
CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
1 have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this

jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to

such permit.
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE




City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Permit No: Date Applied For: | CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 08-1582 | 12/31/2008 032 L002001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:

1 CITY CTR 5th floor ONE CITY CENTER ASSOCIATE | ONE CITY CENTER

Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone

Morgan Stanley Dirigo Management Company One City Center Portland (207) 871-1080
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type:

Alterations - Commercial

Proposed Use: Proposed Project Description:

Commercial - Office - 5th Floor interior renovations for new tenant, | Commercial - Office - 5th Floor interior renovations for new tenant,
Morgan Stanley Morgan Stanley

hDept Zorilimgw ~ Status: Approved { with Conditions  Reviewer: AnnMachado ApproVal Date:  01/02/2009

Note: Ok to Issue:

1) Separate permits shall be required for any new signage.

2) This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that

work.
‘Dept: Building Status: Approved with Conditions  Reviewer: Jeanine Bourke ~ Approval Date:  01/16/2009
Note: Ok to Issue:

1) Smoke and/or fire dampers shall be installed per IMC 2003 607.5

2) All penetratios through rated assemblies must be protected by an approved firestop system installed in accordance with ASTM 814
or UL 1479, per IBC 2003 Section 712.

3) Separate permits are required for any electrical, plumbing, HVAC or exhaust systems. Separate plans may need to be submitted for
approval as a part of this process.

4) Application approval based upon information provided by applicant. Any deviation from approved plans requires separate review
and approrval prior to work.

VDept: Fire ” Status: Approved ‘with Conditions ~ Reviewer: Capt Greg Cass Approval Date:  01/07/2009
Note: Ok to Issue:

1) Sprinkler protection shall be maintained.
Where the system is to be shut down for maintenance or repair, the system shall be checked at the end of each day to insure the

system has been placed back in service.

2) Emergancy lights are required to be tested at the electrical panel.

3) Walls in structure are to be labeled according to fire resistance rating.
[E; 1 hr./ 2 hr. / smokeproof.

4) Non- combustable construction of this structure requires all construction to be Non-combustable.

s
H

5) All means of egress to remain accessible at all times

6) The Fire alarm and Sprinkler systems shall be reviewed by a licensed contractor[s] for code compllance
Compliance letters are required. i

7) A single source supplier should be used for all through penetrations. ) s
8) Any cutting or welding operations require a seperate permit from the Fire dept. }

9) Application requires State Fire Marshal approval.




Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:

1 CITY CTR 5th floor ONE CITY CENTER ASSOCIATE | ONE CITY CENTER
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone

Morgan Stanley Dirigo Management Company One City Center Portland (207) 871-1080
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type:

Alterations - Commercial




General Building Permit Application

4 you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any
property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: §} ne C\‘\xi (e v\‘\p v, ?O f\'\OV\,A ‘ W\E 5 J,L f/oo 'S

Total Square Footage of ProEosed Structure/Area Square Footage of Tot .- Number of Stories
$,500 5 47,09 sF L
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot : Applicant *must be owner, Lessee or Buyer* | Telephone:
C'hart# Bch# Lot# Name Onve (‘&\! (» V\\\(?T' A woe . WG 207- 871~ €0
Ja CQ Address One CA‘\-[ (FV& -
City, State & zip D Hawd | Vgg ol
Lessee/DBA (If Applicable) Owner (if different from Applicant) Cost Of '
— Work: $ 2401 COO
Name SAmere !
Address Cof O Fee: §
City, State & Zip Total Fee: § (9 ‘_’z') 6
Current legal use (i.e. single family) ottica Number of Residential Units /VT/ bz
If vacant, what was the previoug u§e? NyA

Proposed Specific use: ot (&
Is property part of a subdivision? n 2 A If yes, please name
CLaNn S‘\‘O,Y\ \9 L,

Project description: SP(/&CL tk\‘\?ru“w\;\(\s ~€()¢ a new J\Q’y\ayﬁ, m0¢ N iy
S AL ()Gr/

o

L
Contractor's name: DORLEEO MNewm ]| Co.-

; ‘ \)
Address: ___ One (« by Couler
City, State & Zip QO “\‘( L(A HA ] "V\L\ oYy rol Telephone: 87/\[ 0?0
Who should we contact when the permit is ready: Jim Obd ,mP_\L Telephone: 1 ~1 0 €0

Mailing address: %l D-EB-VG O Dn&(xi‘*ﬁ\ C@« “f o FO\(‘\{.@/\&’ Mc OY10|

Please submit all of the information outlined on the applicable Checklist. Failure to
do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit.

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department
may request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information or to download copies of
this form and other applications visit the Inspections Division on-line at www.portlandmaine.gov, or stop by the Inspections
Division office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

I hereby certify that [ am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and
that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to donform to all applicable
laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify t]Ba,‘E@e 8ole Dffigial's
authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the-
provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

o\

%/éj/”é% Date: /9/} l/ZCP

Signature:

This is {mt a&ermit;é’ou may not commepice ANY work until the permit is issue
/

Agen ne City Gnlr feoc, LLC

Revised 9-26-08



Certificate of Design Application

rom Designer: L ﬂ — Iﬂ«e v ox Y\ rc (/\\”%Q/%%

date: \S'PC } 3 . 2008’

»b Name: M\&FYKCL"L Staa\vy QPOLCQ, 1’ “p{‘d\\“}\m&

«ddress of Construction: _One 3¢ *1 (et s Po Yo . Mc o¢to |

2003 International Building Code

Construction project was designed to the building code criteria listed below:

uilding Code & YearT®C 2003 Use Group Classification (s) 8 (Bus x‘nr’sfs) Exlstin y

. N
ype of Construction g‘(’ nov 0;*7 m b cCX {Q\Lmd, ¢ he \
there a Fire suppression system in Accordance with Section 903.3:1 of the 2003 IBC? > o5 Supervisory alarm ‘system?.

the Structure mixed use? ___ N\ O If yes, separated or non separated or non separated (section 302.3)

eotechnical/Soils report required? (See Section 1802.2)

:ructural Design Calculations Jim Live load reduction

__MZ/}—_ Submitted for all structural members (106.1 - 106.11) R F— Roof /e loads (1603.1.2, 1607.11)
Roof snow loads (1603.7.3, 1608)

esign Loads on Construction Documents (1603) G g toad
niformly distributed floor live loads (7603.11, 1807) ———4——— (round snow load, g (1608.3
Floor Area Use Loads Shown

SEe Lfmwf.&s

If Pg > 10 psf, flat-roof snow load 7%

If Pg > 10 psf, snow exposure factor,

If Pg > 10 psf, snow load importance factor,f,

Roof thermal factor, (1608.4)

Sloped roof snowload, p,(1608.4)

’
ind lo/ads (1603'1'4’ 1609) Seismic design categosy (1616.3)
Basic seismic force resisting system (1617.6.2)

Design option utilized (1609.1.1, 1609.6)

Basic wind speed (1809.3) Response modification coefficient,, and

| Building category and Wm; 5{2‘1%‘617’5,??33%“‘” deflection amplification factor  (1617.6.2)
Wind exposure category (1609.4) Analysis procedure (1616.6, 1617.5)
Internal pressure cocflicient (ASCE 7) 4 Design base shear (1617.4, 16175.5.1)
Component and cladding pressures (1609.1.1, 1609.6.2.2)
Main force wind pressures (7603.1.1, 1609.6.2.1) Flood loads (1803.1.6, 1612)
arth design data (1603.1.5, 1614-1623) —~ZL¢A‘—~ Flood Hazard area (1612.3)
¢ Elevation of structure

_A[/_L Design option utilized (1614.1)
Other loads

:t Scismic use group (“Category”)
Spectral response coefficients, SDs & SDI (1615.1) _LV/L"-_..__ Concentrated loads (1607.4)

Site class (1615.1.5) Partition loads (1607.5)

Misc. loads (Table 1607.8, 1607.6.1, 1607.7,
1607.12, 1607.13, 1610, 1611, 2404

Building Inspections Division + 389 Congress Street + Portland, Maine 04101 - (207) 874-8703 + FACSIMILE (207) 874-8716 « TTY (207) 874-8936



) ) /Accessibility Building Code Certificate

Designcr: \A -t lmﬁf—‘ M\W

.

Address of Project: One | ;;q (ﬁ ‘[ \&"(/\ \ PQ!QL\_LWV\( i Mﬁ
Nature of Project: ‘\'-Q(‘\B\C\s\' ’?)&r)t \ck(\t)'k

The technical submissions covering the proposed constructiom work as described
above have been designed in compliance with applicable referenced standards found
in the Maine Human Rights Law and Federal Americans with Disability Act.
Residential Buildings with 4 units or more must conform to the Federal Fair
Housing Accessibility Standards. Please provide proof of compliance if applicable.

Signature: M A -%o-03,

\“nmmm,, | Tide: e P b e b WS WAL~
(D APL ylfl, )

\z A_'[J "‘,‘ﬂ:‘;/,? .
3 S’EN‘A K T. {A:‘:—; Adntuton Audnbecks
ERERROIILR B Address: WO D€ Sheeet
EXUX N7 '

% NG

B et S (Dostorn, Ma o2 ld

0”i~ e V’ 0
J\W Phone: _ol 1. 2. OB0O

For more information or 10 download this form and other permit applications visit the
Inspections Division on our website at www.portlandmaine.gov

Revised 9-26-08

200°d 6814 148 u0T 00 IWOW 091Y1d 60:81 800Z-62-03d




€00°d TYLOL

Certificate of Design

These plans and / or specifications covering construction work on:

Mo One Gy d
ME | BWFLQO\C—- ;—T.i\r\ﬁnf\'\’ ol dact

Have been designed and drawn up by the undersigned, a Maine registered
Architect / Engineer according to the 2003 Intenational Buiding Code and
local amendments.

Wiy, \
\\\\“ Yy,

\\\\\\\% ~ “"A"B C &,’l,,,/ ’ ‘

S el s, Title: ML:]L‘Q Pl Aad

SO Qgﬁ%

S MARKT. v % . :
S (SE P2 Em A Lo s
Z 3 #3168 7 £

RO Sy sS

"/,ip/\ w Address: A

S GE
M . &' 2()2 & SO\, M O 2104
Phone: (0‘ 1.737 ' 0800 (

For more information or to download this form and other permit applications visit the
[nspections Division on our website at www portlandmaine.gov

Reviyed 9-26-08

€00°d 6814 148 L40T 00 LWOW 091¥1d 60:21 800Z-67-030d



ER; PORTLAND, ME 04101

ID, ME RELOCATION

nstanley o &

0

Morgan Stanley

ONE CITY CENTER
5TH FLOOR
PORTLAND, ME 04101

ATA

BUILDING DEPARTMENT NOTES

~ {5th FLOOR) RENOVATION TO EXISTING SHFiL
S) - EXISTNG CLASSIFICATION

ASSIFICATION

ILDING 1S FULLY SPRINXLERED

- 7.170 USF (PROJECT TENANT) / 100 SF=
1TS (NOTE ACTUAL QCCUPANCY = 25)

0, (2) PROVIDED

iNTS < 50 AND TRAVEL DISTANCE < 75°-0".
R FULLY SPRINKLERED SPACE)

{UPC 2000)

ACCORDANCE WiTH THE FOULOWING GOVERNING AUTHORITIES:

. SUPPLEMENTS WCOD

. REGULATIONS OF LOCAL AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION

. THE AMERICAN WITH DiSABILTIES ACT

. LATEST EDITION Of THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE i1
OSHA REGULATIONS

IOTMMOOn

. INTERNATIONAL FIRE CORE

[N )

EXECUTE ALL WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH (CCAL AND FEDERAL COOES,
MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS, TRADE AND REFERENCE STANDARDS,
INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMTED TO THE SEISMIC CODES, NFPA, ASNC UMC,

INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE AND THE NTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE FOR 19
FLAMMABILITY SMOKED DEVELOPED RATINGS AND TOXICITY.

7. ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE NON-CCMBUSTIBLE.
8. FIRESTOPPING SHALL BE REQUIRED AS PER INTERNATIONAL BUILDING

. THIS APPLICATION TO COMPLY WiTH, AND HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN 9.

A. LATEST EDITION OF INTERNATICNAL BUILDING CODE (2000) 10.

. BUIDING OWNERS REQUIRMENTS 12

. THE FLOOR UNDERGOING RENGVATION iS MULTI~TENANT FLOCR. 13,

AMERICAN DTSABILTES ACT LATEST EDFIONS. 5
4 AL FLOORS ARE MECHANICALLY VENTHLATED. ) is.
5, THE SPACE AROUND DUCTS, PIPES, SLECTRICAL CONDUITS, CABLE TRAYS,
AND ALL OTHER ELECTRICAL/MECHANICAL WORK PENETRATING RATED wauls 16
OR BETWEEN FLOORS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2" AND SHALL BE PACKED
SOLD WITH MINERAL WOOL OR AN APPROVED EQUAL MATERIAL AND BE
CLOSED OFF BY CLOSE FITTING ESCUTCKEONS ON S0TH SIDES OF THe  17-
PENETRATION.
6. AL INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL COMPLY WK THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE (8

CODE (2000) 2,

AL EXT SIGNS SHALL COMPLY WITH INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
{2000;

ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS INDICATED ARE AS FOUND IN THE FIERD
SURVEY OF THE PREMISES BY THE ARCHITECT.  EXISTING CCNDITIONS
NOT N COMPLIANCE WITH RECORDED RECORDS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY
OF THE BUILDING OWNER.

. ALL CONCEALED WOCD AND WCOD BLOCKING SHALL BE FIRE REVARDANT.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT THE PUBLIC AND TENANTS FROM ALL
WORK N PROGRESS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPLACE ALL MISSING FIREPROOFING. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL REPLACE ALL FIREPROOFING AFFECTED BY NEW
CONSTRUCTION WITH FIREPROOFING TO MATCH BASE BUILDING STANDARDS
OR APPROVED EQUAL OR AS REQUIRED.

ALL DOORS TO BE 367 WIDE, 347 CLEAR MIN. (UON.)
THE BUILDING OWNER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FCR THE SAFE
MAINTENANCE OF THE BUILDING AND TS FACIUTIES.

AN AVENDED OR NEW CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY IS NOT REGUIRED. THE]
USE AND OCCUPANCY AND EGRESS OF ARE EXISTING WITH NO CHANGE.

NO CHANGE W CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION, LIVE LOAD, OR USER
GROUP CLASSIFICATION 1S PROPOSED.

ALL WCOD TO BE FIRE RETARDANT, AS PER C27-328.
ALL FLOOR AND WALL FINISHES TO COMPLY WTH THE MiN. REQUIREMENTS

" FOR INTERIOR FINISH CLASS, FLAMESPREAD RATINGS AND SOKE DENSITY,

AS PER SEC. C27-348 THRU €27-351 & TABLE 5-4.

20. ATTACHMENTS OF FINISHES TO BE AS PER SEC. C27-348(F).

ALL ACOUSTICAL AND THERNAL INSULATION TO COMPLY WITH €27-335.1

DRAWING INDEX

NOTES

ARCHITECTURAL

ISSUED
\ "\\.‘
o ‘\\ \
L SN
INTERIOR
ARCHITECTS

B O s T O M™N

160 STATE STREET. 0TH FLOOR
BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109
TEL 617-371-0800 FAX 617-371-0999

© 2008 INTERIOR ARCHITECTS. IKC., A CALFORNIA CORPORATION. ALL
DRAWNGCS AND WRITTEXN MATERIAL HEREN CONSTMITUTE THL ORIGINAL
AMD UNPUSUSHED WCRK CF THE ARCHITECT, AND THE SAME MAY
NOT BE QUPUCATLD, USED, OR DISCLOSED WTHOUY THE WRITTEN

=

12/22/08 CONSTRUCTION SET

GENFRA! NOTES

f%ENER&_CQNSIRuﬂl]ﬂN_ﬂQIYS

J  TAD-A0 DFMOITION PLAN
. A-i0  PARTIION PIAN

AN-70 ADAAG STANDARDS AND MOUNTING HFGHIS

4 A-20  POWER AND SIGNAI PLAN

o A-30  RFFICCTED CEHING PHAN

A-40 FINISH Pl AN

& | __A-A0____FURMITURF PLAN (FOR REFFRFNCE ONiY)

A=70 FI FYATIONS. ZL nr TAlLS

A=B1 l)LAuS

A-B2 DETAILS

0008000000000 80900 G020

ENGINEERING

£01 _ELECTRICAL LEGEND AND ABBREVIATIONS

0,2 ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS

NO. DAL DESCRPTION
REVISIONS
mee Morgan Stanley
PORTLAND, MF

COVER SHEET

0.3 FLECTRICAL_SPECIFICATIGNS ) )

K] ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN [} N

£1.2 £ ECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN ® Y

F1.3 FIRE_ALARM SYSTEM PLAN ]

Fi.4 ELECTRICAL PANEL AND FIXTURE SCHEDULES

5 ELECTRICAL DETAILS ® . e e -

FPO.1 FRE_PROTECTION LEGEND ® M DRAWS BY: DATE

FP11 FIRE PROTECTION PLAN

PO PLUMBING LEGEND ) 4 12/22/08

PLi PLUMBING PLAN _1# CHECKED BY: R
» 3812 MECSAN)SAL g;(‘END an H y 2 = -0
a . MECHANICAL SPECIFTCATIONS = ; =

MC.3  MECHANICAL SPECFICATIONS APRUEDE ks

M1 MECHANICAL HVAC PLAN [} MF 108575.01

WOT.1  MZCHANICAL DEMOUTION HVAC PLAN PLAN NORTH SHEET N0

AV CONSULTANT 'FOR REFERECE ONLY

AV-100 DISPLAY ELEVATION & CREDENZA LOCATIONS

AV-G01 TITLE PAGE: CCNTENTS, ABBREVIATIONS, NOTES, SYMBOLS & RESPONSISILITIES CHECKLIST

AV-200 AV DETAILS - EQUIPMENT DETARLS & WIRING DIAGRAMS

AV-201 AV DETALS - DISPLAY MOUNTING DIAGRAM

AV-300 FLOW DIAGRAM AND CONDUIT & CABLE RISER DIAGRAMS

AV-201 AV DETAILS - DISPLAY MOUNTING DIAGRAM-SYSTEW 9.28° OUTLETS ONLY

D

AN-0.0




